Transfer/Promotion etc

Section: S-IV(B)

Prasar Bharati (Broadcasting Corporation of India) Directorate General: All India Radio

F. No. 14/22/2009-S-IV(B) New Delhi, Dated: 19-11-2010

Corrigendum

In partial modification of this Directorate's order No. 18/2010-S-IV(B) dated 18.11.2010 (issued from file of even number), the MACP may be read as 3rd Financial upgradation in the Grade Pay of Rs. 5400/- in Pay Band-III (Rs.15600-39100) instead of 3rd Financial upgradation in the Grade Pay of Rs.5400/- in Pay Band-II (Rs.9300-34800/-) in respect of Assistant Engineers whose names have been mentioned at S.No. 1 to 12, 14 & 21 and may be read as 2rd Financial upgradation in Pay Grade of Rs.5400/- in PB-II instead of 3rd Financial upgradation of Grade Pay of Rs.5400/- in Pay Band-II in respect of Assistant Engineers whose names have been mentioned at S.No. 13, 15 to 20 & 22 to 38 in the list enclosed with the orders.

(R.K. Dhall)
Dy. Director of Admn.(E)

Copy to:

- 1. All the Zonal Chief Engineers.
- 2. Heads of Offices/Stations of AIR and Doordarshan
- 3. Pay & Accounts Officer, IRLA Group Min. of I&B, AGCR Building, N.Delhi
- 4. Officers concerned through their offices.
- 5. Personal file of officers concerned.

Copy for information to:

- 1. The U.S. {BA(E)} Section, Ministry of I&B, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to CEO/ PS to DG/ PS to E-in-C/ PS to ADG(Fin.)PS to CE(D) CE(M)/CE(P)/CE(MR),DDG(A),Dir.(EPM)/Dir.P&EA/Dir.Engg.(HQ)/DDA(E)/DDO(A).
- 3. CE(T), STI(T), Kingsway Camp, Delhi.
- 4. CE(TV), (Sh. D.K. Gupta, DG:DDn) Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. DG:DDn (SIV Section) Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 6. Vigilance Section, DG:AIR/DG:DDn, New Delhi
- 7. A&G/Welfare/IT Division/D(S) Cell/GA Section/Security Cell.

- 8. The General Secretary, AIR & DD Engineers Association, Room No. 333, Akashvani Bhavan, New Delhi-110001.
- 9. The Graduate Engineers Association, AIR & Doordarshan, Post Box No.319, G.P.O., New Delhi 110001.
- 10. The President, Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees, Post Box No. 422, New Delhi-110001.
- 11. General Secretary, AIR& DD Tech. Employees Association, Post Box No.736, New Delhi-1
- 12. The General Secretary, All India Akashvani & Doordarshan SC/ST Employees Welfare Association, Post Box No. 471, GPO, New Delhi-1
- 13. Spare copies 5

For Director General

यह साइट सूचना प्रौधोगिकी प्रभाग, योजना एवं विकास एकक, आकाशवाणी महानिदेशालय, नई दिल्ली द्वारा संचालित है। इसके सम्बन्ध में किसी भी स्पष्टीकरण के लिये कृपया <u>स्चना प्रौधोगिकी प्रभाग</u> से संपर्क करें।

This site is maintained by IT Division, P & D UNIT, DG:AIR, NEW DELHI. In case of any clarification, please contact - <u>IT Division</u>